DehuDRY.com
PO Box 66032 Austin, TX 78766 | 800.886.1353
MODEL DHCA0024CNS2-8Z
510 PPD HIGH CAPACITY DEHUMIDIFIER
FRONT
BACK
OPTIONS / ACCESSORIES
MOUNTING KITS
SINGLE HANGING 1"x1" Tabs (For Use W/ All-thread Rods)
2-TIER CARRIAGE 2-tier Stainless Steel Mounting Rack
3-TIER CARRIAGE 3-tier Stainless Steel Mounting Rack
SURFACE Adjustable/Threaded Feet
CONTROLLER Wireless/Bacnet By J ohnson Controls
DIMENSIONS PRODUCT SHIPPING
LENGTH (IN) 25 34
WIDTH (IN) 26.75 32
HEIGHT (IN) 18 25
WEIGHT (LBS) 170 235
SPECIFICATIONS
CAPACITY
NOMINAL 2 Ton
PERFORMANCE 510 PPD @ 80F & 60% rH
CFM 1,010 CFM (Approx)
COMPRESSOR
TYPE (1) Copeland Scroll / 24k BTU/HR Approx
CAPACITY 24,000 BTU/HR (Approx)
REFRIGERANT R410a
POWER
SUPPLY 230V Single-Phase
AMPS 11.7 Amps
MCA 11.7 Amps
MOP 15 Amps
CORD 230V Single-Phase Cord (Included)
CONDENSATE
DRAIN PAN Powder Coated Steel
DRAIN PORT 3/4" FNPT
CONSTRUCTION
MATERIAL Stainless Steel Panels & Frame
FASTENERS Stainless Steel Rivet Nuts & Screws
AIR FILTER 12" x 24" x 1" (1x MERV11 Included)
PRE-COOL Dehu-assist (Standard)
RE-HEAT For Nuetral Temp Output (Standard)
CONTROLLER Honeywell Dehumidistat (Standard)
DECIBELS 84dB
WARRANTY 3 Year Limited